OP \$190.00 3314761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/06/2014	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PracticeMatch Services, LLC		05/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PracticeMatch Corporation	
Street Address:	501 Office Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 410	
City:	Fort Washington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3314761	PORTFOLIO		
Registration Number:	2625025	HEALTHCAREMATCH.COM		
Registration Number:	3455064	MAKE YOUR MATCH		
Registration Number:	4423351	MATCHING PHYSICIANS WITH EMPLOYERS		
Registration Number:	2612807	MEDTIES		
Registration Number:	2625026	PRACTICEMATCH		
Serial Number:	86103090			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123715500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 209-3044

Email:rclarida@reitlerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Robert W. ClaridaAddress Line 1:885 Third Ave.

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

900295141 REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6350-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Clarida
SIGNATURE:	/robert clarida/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=TMassignment2#page1.tif	
source=TMassignment2#page2.tif	
source=TMassignment2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of May 6, 2014, by PracticeMatch Services, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), to PracticeMatch Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 501 Office Center Drive, Suite 410, Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has good, valid and exclusive title in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all common law rights therein; all rights in the U.S. registrations thereof, and all renewals thereof; all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); the right to sue for past, present and future infringements; and all other rights corresponding therein throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, all such further reasonable acts or documentation for the better of assuring, conveying and confirming unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks as ASSIGNEE may reasonably require.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

PracticeMatch Services, LLC

Joseph E. Thomure, CEC

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE

Owner	Mark	Status	Office	Registration No.	Filing Date
PracticeMatch Services, LLC	Portfolio	Registered	USPTO	3314761	10/16/2007
PracticeMatch Services, LLC	HealthcareMatch.com	Registered	USPTO	2625025	9/24/2002
PracticeMatch Services, LLC	Make Your Match	Registered	USPTO	3455064	6/24/2008
PracticeMatch Services, LLC	Matching Physicians with Employers	Registered	USPTO	4423351	10/22/2013
PracticeMatch Services, LLC	Medties	Registered	USPTO	2612807	8/27/2002
PracticeMatch Services, LLC	Practicematch	Registered	USPTO	2625026	9/24/2002
PracticeMatch Services, LLC	Boxes Logo (Design Mark)	Pending	USPTO	Serial No. 86103090	10/26/2013

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 07/15/2014